# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Paper Tyger, LLC		108/10/2007 1	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: CONNECTICUT

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Chase Corporation	
Street Address:	500 Myles Standish Blvd.	
City:	Taunton	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	ostal Code: 02780	
Entity Type:	tity Type: CORPORATION: MASSACHUSETTS	

# PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77197908	PAPER TYGER DEFENDER

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (860)632-8269

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Email: snyder@michaud-duffy.com
Correspondent Name: Michaud-Duffy Group LLP
Address Line 1: 306 Industrial Park Road

Address Line 2: Suite 206

Address Line 4: Middletown, CONNECTICUT 06457

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	1031-0002
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Richard R. Michaud
Signature:	/rrm/
Date:	08/14/2007

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0801

900084320

Total Attachments: 2

source=1031-0002 scanned assignment#page1.tif

source=1031-0002 scanned assignment#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0802 TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Paper Tyger, LLC, a limited liability company created and existing under

the laws of the state of Connecticut, having a place of business at 6 Way Road, Middlefield,

Connecticut, 06455, is the owner of the following trademark and United States Trademark

Application for registration thereof:

PAPER TYGER DEFENDER, U.S. Trademark Application No. 77/197,908,

WHEREAS, Chase Corporation, a corporation created and existing under the laws of the

Commonwealth of Massachusetts, having a place of business at 500 Myles Standish Blvd.,

Taunton, Massachusetts 02780, is desirous of acquiring said trademark and application for

registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN:

Be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of ONE DOLLAR and other good

and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said

Paper Tyger, LLC by these presents does sell, assign and transfer, unto the said Chase

Corporation, the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid mark and application for

registration thereof, together with the good will of the business associated therewith and the right

to sue for infringements of the mark, past and present.

1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003600 FRAME: 0803 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused this assignment to be executed by its duly authorized officer this 10 h day of Argust, 2007.

Paper Tyger, LLC

By James & Jordi Maraga.
Name: James E. Lordi, Manager

**RECORDED: 08/14/2007**